



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1588/2026
(M/s Voltas Limited V State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Ram Heda, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. K.R. Lule, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : Anil L. Pansare and Nivedita P. Mehta, JJ.
DATE : 20-02-2026.

Issue notice to the respondents.

2. Mr. K.R. Lule, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.
3. Time as sought is granted.
4. List the matter for further consideration on 05.03.2026.

(Judge, J.)

(Judge, J.)